
NOM CLUB LIGUE 1 2 3 4 5 mm MAO/I

1 EYMIEU Jean-Claude C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 6,28 6,88 4,19 8,48 6,24 6,414 0,231

2 TROIN Jean-Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 7,26 5,17 12,77 4,77 5,81 7,156 0,258

3 IGLE Roland A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 7,79 4,65 10,23 5,25 8,37 7,258 0,261

4 SAN SAVINI Gérard ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 8,71 4,47 8,04 9,28 5,87 7,274 0,262

5 SERAIN Roger C.T. DE MODANE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 7,10 7,54 8,32 7,73 8,43 7,824 0,282

6 LANG Gérard A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 9,30 7,83 8,67 7,73 5,65 7,836 0,282

- FISCHBACH Pascal C.T. CUISE-LA-MOTTE PICARDIE 5,25 8,08 12,70 5,61 7,54 7,836 0,282

ET SCHOUTEN Paul S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 7,67 7,21 12,18 4,49 7,66 7,842 0,282

ET HUWEL Walter S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 8,76 6,04 7,55 5,33 12,47 8,030 0,289

8 BEAUMONT Alain-Christian S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 9,16 5,94 7,25 5,57 13,02 8,188 0,295

9 MARLOYE Guy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 5,58 11,56 11,73 7,10 6,54 8,502 0,306

ET MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 9,39 8,76 4,36 7,67 12,62 8,560 0,308

ET TEUGHELS Johan S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 7,20 8,70 6,98 7,53 12,48 8,578 0,309

10 BERNARD Henry-Marius C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 9,97 8,26 9,19 4,80 11,91 8,826 0,318

11 PACHECO Carlos T.N. VERSAILLES ILE DE FRANCE 7,34 6,08 8,36 12,79 9,73 8,860 0,319

12 CORSETTI Elisabeth C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 9,04 4,96 11,82 10,29 8,92 9,006 0,324

13 LAX Joël ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 9,32 8,64 9,24 13,42 6,61 9,446 0,340

14 ARTAUD Louis C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 11,22 6,80 8,56 9,81 11,59 9,596 0,345

15 COT Serge ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 8,28 7,04 10,92 8,79 13,09 9,624 0,346

16 LANG Christiane A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 12,19 7,87 6,49 14,05 7,63 9,646 0,347

17 MASSOL Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 9,78 11,96 8,96 12,07 8,32 10,218 0,368

18 BAILLE Eric C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 14,24 10,83 8,05 9,67 8,49 10,256 0,369

19 RODRIGUEZ Denis C.T. TARASCON PROVENCE 7,69 10,99 11,65 10,29 11,77 10,478 0,377

20 MICHAUD Christian S.T. ST-GEORGES/CHER CENTRE 10,64 11,11 8,59 10,17 14,10 10,922 0,393

21 DEMONCHY Alain C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 13,12 8,94 13,46 11,52 9,08 11,224 0,404

ET DE BEUL Guido S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 14,03 12,21 11,52 9,47 11,24 11,694 0,421

ET FUNCK Victor S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 9,25 11,17 10,10 13,82 14,65 11,798 0,425

22 MEUNIER Jean-Baptiste A.T. FEREBRIANGES CHAMPAGNE 15,06 13,28 11,63 9,80 10,38 12,030 0,433

ET STRAINCHAMPS Rémy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 9,89 7,34 13,94 16,89 13,92 12,396 0,446

ET LUCIANI François S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 8,67 12,26 12,38 13,74 19,23 13,256 0,477

23 CORNU Hubert A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 7,99 12,37 22,51 11,60 12,41 13,376 0,482

24 DAVIN Roland S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 9,04 14,60 20,84 17,94 11,95 14,874 0,535

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE BENCH REST 2015
VOLMERANGE-LES-MINES

CARABINE LEGERE 100 METRES

MEILLEUR GROUPEMENT : EYMIEU Jean-Claude 4,19 mm



NOM CLUB LIGUE WU 1 2 3 4 5 mm MAO/I

ET TEUGHELS Johan S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 24,26 11,98 14,47 10,96 14,36 12,63 12,880 0,232

1 SAN SAVINI Gérard ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 14,37 15,04 17,39 9,98 20,77 8,28 14,292 0,257

ET LUCIANI François S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 17,63 11,34 8,27 19,05 17,09 19,16 14,982 0,270

2 PACHECO Carlos T.N. VERSAILLES ILE DE FRANCE 19,80 17,77 23,60 14,63 9,86 12,26 15,624 0,281

3 DEMONCHY Alain C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 12,98 24,41 14,07 15,33 14,57 10,95 15,866 0,286

4 SERAIN Roger C.T. DE MODANE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 20,11 11,37 18,52 13,95 24,28 12,42 16,108 0,290

ET SCHOUTEN Paul S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 20,59 13,65 23,50 17,73 12,94 15,71 16,706 0,301

5 TROIN Jean-Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 12,30 20,74 13,99 24,43 11,00 13,66 16,764 0,302

6 DAVIN Roland S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 11,91 18,08 21,05 13,19 20,72 11,60 16,928 0,305

7 LANG Christiane A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 13,05 17,02 11,42 15,57 20,51 22,36 17,376 0,313

ET MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 12,56 13,42 27,90 15,73 12,13 18,33 17,502 0,315

8 IGLE Roland A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 24,52 11,02 21,11 27,37 16,38 11,79 17,534 0,316

9 EYMIEU Jean-Claude C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 12,64 13,26 19,65 18,21 19,67 17,06 17,570 0,316

ET HUWEL Walter S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 31,86 30,84 13,07 17,31 16,09 16,80 18,822 0,339

10 FISCHBACH Pascal C.T. CUISE-LA-MOTTE PICARDIE 20,18 17,71 19,52 13,43 25,12 18,47 18,850 0,339

11 LAX Joël ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 18,20 20,98 25,46 17,23 13,44 18,26 19,074 0,343

12 ARTAUD Louis C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 16,87 11,24 27,34 20,67 17,26 20,54 19,410 0,349

13 CORSETTI Elisabeth C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 16,87 19,30 14,87 27,65 14,55 21,91 19,656 0,354

14 RODRIGUEZ Denis C.T. TARASCON PROVENCE 23,74 22,95 19,54 22,09 18,49 16,12 19,838 0,357

ET STRAINCHAMPS Rémy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 46,78 25,27 14,38 27,31 17,67 18,16 20,558 0,370

ET FUNCK Victor S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 13,67 16,56 21,55 26,28 19,66 19,11 20,632 0,371

15 BAILLE Eric C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 17,17 23,32 24,14 23,56 23,45 10,50 20,994 0,378

16 COT Serge ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 25,02 17,01 26,31 16,81 28,74 16,71 21,116 0,380

17 BEAUMONT Alain-Christian S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 10,40 14,96 22,71 20,28 24,85 25,61 21,682 0,390

ET DE BEUL Guido S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 16,45 33,26 17,55 14,70 23,53 22,06 22,220 0,400

18 CORNU Hubert A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 23,18 19,27 25,93 11,16 33,16 21,84 22,272 0,401

19 MARLOYE Guy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 19,83 16,17 21,99 19,84 34,62 22,86 23,096 0,416

20 LANG Gérard A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 17,46 26,73 23,99 16,73 25,33 24,87 23,530 0,424

21 MICHAUD Christian S.T. ST-GEORGES/CHER CENTRE 30,26 24,11 35,64 33,31 24,82 17,54 27,084 0,488

22 BERNARD Henry-Marius C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 22,64 17,12 34,02 38,15 27,88 20,09 27,452 0,494

23 MASSOL Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 23,59 51,05 21,13 34,90 26,42 26,43 31,986 0,576

24 MEUNIER Jean-Baptiste A.T. FEREBRIANGES CHAMPAGNE 26,06 38,23 44,30 31,66 16,93 30,20 32,264 0,581

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE BENCH REST 2015
VOLMERANGE-LES-MINES

CARABINE LEGERE 200 METRES

MEILLEUR GROUPEMENT : LUCIANI François 8,27 mm



NOM CLUB LIGUE 100 M 200 M mm MAO/I

1 SAN SAVINI Gérard ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 7,274 14,292 7,210 0,260

ET TEUGHELS Johan S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 8,578 12,880 7,509 0,270

2 EYMIEU Jean-Claude C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 6,414 17,570 7,600 0,274

3 TROIN Jean-Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 7,156 16,764 7,769 0,280

4 SERAIN Roger C.T. DE MODANE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 7,824 16,108 7,939 0,286

5 IGLE Roland A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 7,258 17,534 8,013 0,288

ET SCHOUTEN Paul S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 7,842 16,706 8,098 0,292

6 PACHECO Carlos T.N. VERSAILLES ILE DE FRANCE 8,860 15,624 8,336 0,300

7 FISCHBACH Pascal C.T. CUISE-LA-MOTTE PICARDIE 7,836 18,850 8,631 0,311

ET MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 8,560 17,502 8,656 0,312

ET HUWEL Walter S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 8,030 18,822 8,721 0,314

8 LANG Christiane A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 9,646 17,376 9,167 0,330

9 CORSETTI Elisabeth C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 9,006 19,656 9,417 0,339

10 LAX Joël ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 9,446 19,074 9,492 0,342

11 BEAUMONT Alain-Christian S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 8,188 21,682 9,515 0,343

12 DEMONCHY Alain C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 11,224 15,866 9,579 0,345

13 ARTAUD Louis C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 9,596 19,410 9,651 0,347

14 LANG Gérard A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 7,836 23,530 9,801 0,353

15 MARLOYE Guy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 8,502 23,096 10,025 0,361

16 COT Serge ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 9,624 21,116 10,091 0,363

17 RODRIGUEZ Denis C.T. TARASCON PROVENCE 10,478 19,838 10,199 0,367

ET LUCIANI François S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 13,256 14,982 10,374 0,373

18 BAILLE Eric C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 10,256 20,994 10,377 0,374

ET FUNCK Victor S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 11,798 20,632 11,057 0,398

19 BERNARD Henry-Marius C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 8,826 27,452 11,276 0,406

ET STRAINCHAMPS Rémy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 12,396 20,558 11,338 0,408

ET DE BEUL Guido S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 11,694 22,220 11,402 0,410

20 DAVIN Roland S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 14,874 16,928 11,669 0,420

21 MICHAUD Christian S.T. ST-GEORGES/CHER CENTRE 10,922 27,084 12,232 0,440

22 CORNU Hubert A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 13,376 22,272 12,256 0,441

23 MASSOL Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 10,218 31,986 13,106 0,472

24 MEUNIER Jean-Baptiste A.T. FEREBRIANGES CHAMPAGNE 12,030 32,264 14,081 0,507

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE BENCH REST 2015
VOLMERANGE-LES-MINES

COMBINE CARABINE LEGERE



NOM CLUB LIGUE 1 2 3 4 5 mm MAO/I

1 SAN SAVINI Gérard ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 8,79 5,02 4,83 4,87 5,27 5,756 0,207

2 SERAIN Roger C.T. DE MODANE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 6,89 3,42 9,56 4,19 5,52 5,916 0,213

3 LANG Gérard A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 4,83 7,93 2,40 6,90 7,92 5,996 0,216

4 PACHECO Carlos T.N. VERSAILLES ILE DE FRANCE 5,35 6,73 10,28 4,51 3,61 6,096 0,219

5 EYMIEU Jean-Claude C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 6,22 8,65 5,23 5,35 9,58 7,006 0,252

6 LAX Joël ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 7,82 6,44 4,67 7,66 9,29 7,176 0,258

7 ARTAUD Louis C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 8,99 7,94 7,54 4,01 8,80 7,456 0,268

8 TROIN Jean-Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 6,75 9,50 8,82 5,83 7,30 7,640 0,275

9 BEAUMONT Alain-Christian S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 7,18 8,60 5,37 7,61 9,79 7,710 0,278

10 CORSETTI Elisabeth C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 10,33 7,79 8,55 7,39 6,44 8,100 0,292

11 MARLOYE Guy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 13,04 8,45 6,77 7,89 5,50 8,330 0,300

ET FUNCK Victor S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 5,92 8,88 6,68 15,04 5,72 8,448 0,304

12 MICHAUD Christian S.T. ST-GEORGES/CHER CENTRE 8,02 9,33 7,73 9,56 7,97 8,522 0,307

13 LANG Christiane A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 6,95 11,84 7,68 5,19 11,14 8,560 0,308

14 FISCHBACH Pascal C.T. CUISE-LA-MOTTE PICARDIE 9,25 5,64 8,74 11,95 7,38 8,592 0,309

ET HUWEL Walter S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 11,74 7,52 13,02 4,75 7,58 8,922 0,321

15 IGLE Roland A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 9,40 8,37 14,16 6,08 6,85 8,972 0,323

ET TEUGHELS Johan S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 8,06 10,60 6,02 7,96 13,15 9,158 0,330

ET MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 9,39 10,93 8,94 6,80 9,82 9,176 0,330

16 DEMONCHY Alain C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 6,31 9,07 10,42 10,40 9,99 9,238 0,333

17 COT Serge ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 7,59 9,80 11,77 9,24 7,94 9,268 0,334

ET LUCIANI François S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 5,95 13,57 6,26 13,41 8,52 9,542 0,344

ET SCHOUTEN Paul S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 2,80 12,45 13,23 9,12 10,76 9,672 0,348

ET DE BEUL Guido S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 10,91 6,22 12,00 6,75 12,79 9,734 0,350

18 BERNARD Henry-Marius C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 8,97 11,68 10,47 10,63 9,22 10,194 0,367

19 RODRIGUEZ Denis C.T. TARASCON PROVENCE 13,75 16,22 5,08 8,46 7,85 10,272 0,370

20 DAVIN Roland S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 9,35 9,24 14,84 10,53 10,80 10,952 0,394

21 BAILLE Eric C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 10,30 11,67 12,52 11,08 10,45 11,204 0,403

22 CORNU Hubert A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 10,58 13,35 11,20 14,39 12,64 12,432 0,448

ET STRAINCHAMPS Rémy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 10,62 14,90 15,71 15,94 11,31 13,696 0,493

23 MASSOL Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 19,37 20,08 11,12 11,01 12,14 14,744 0,531

24 MEUNIER Jean-Baptiste A.T. FEREBRIANGES CHAMPAGNE 13,09 11,26 138,85 138,85 138,85 88,180 3,174

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE BENCH REST 2015

CARABINE LOURDE 100 METRES

MEILLEUR GROUPEMENT :

VOLMERANGE-LES-MINES

LANG Gérard 2,40 mm



NOM CLUB LIGUE WU 1 2 3 4 5 mm MAO/I

1 EYMIEU Jean-Claude C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 16,39 13,09 13,80 19,04 14,28 14,58 14,958 0,269

ET HUWEL Walter S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 16,78 18,98 9,37 12,54 22,08 18,77 16,348 0,294

2 IGLE Roland A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 30,24 19,48 10,62 21,93 21,17 10,49 16,738 0,301

3 LANG Christiane A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 13,70 8,70 27,63 9,91 18,77 20,52 17,106 0,308

4 TROIN Jean-Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 13,33 16,54 15,79 26,24 16,01 11,95 17,306 0,312

5 PACHECO Carlos T.N. VERSAILLES ILE DE FRANCE 10,51 15,46 17,70 27,46 11,98 18,72 18,264 0,329

6 BAILLE Eric C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 19,38 16,88 20,47 16,73 21,03 17,50 18,522 0,333

7 MARLOYE Guy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 11,98 17,11 13,45 27,43 22,66 12,56 18,642 0,336

8 SAN SAVINI Gérard ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 20,32 19,43 20,99 15,97 14,63 23,60 18,924 0,341

ET DE BEUL Guido S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 21,42 14,68 16,90 28,52 12,66 23,66 19,284 0,347

ET LUCIANI François S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 17,97 16,71 11,90 12,55 21,27 37,42 19,970 0,359

9 COT Serge ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 14,87 21,50 23,10 24,29 15,20 16,74 20,166 0,363

10 LAX Joël ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 16,42 24,09 13,70 14,85 11,39 37,22 20,250 0,364

11 FISCHBACH Pascal C.T. CUISE-LA-MOTTE PICARDIE 14,91 14,07 14,97 27,99 24,34 22,25 20,724 0,373

12 SERAIN Roger C.T. DE MODANE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 10,03 11,15 14,06 19,08 36,09 25,36 21,148 0,381

13 BEAUMONT Alain-Christian S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 17,06 23,79 21,50 19,52 23,11 22,67 22,118 0,398

14 RODRIGUEZ Denis C.T. TARASCON PROVENCE 20,01 21,68 27,23 17,43 22,88 21,52 22,148 0,399

ET SCHOUTEN Paul S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 23,34 20,92 17,71 33,22 15,61 23,76 22,244 0,400

ET MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 15,37 25,36 29,63 18,59 11,97 26,05 22,320 0,402

15 LANG Gérard A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 36,69 23,99 17,01 15,04 30,90 24,99 22,386 0,403

16 ARTAUD Louis C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 32,03 21,01 15,08 21,05 30,55 24,31 22,400 0,403

17 MICHAUD Christian S.T. ST-GEORGES/CHER CENTRE 31,61 18,95 19,00 14,60 27,31 32,18 22,408 0,403

18 CORNU Hubert A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 30,54 13,94 13,15 31,33 15,50 40,76 22,936 0,413

19 CORSETTI Elisabeth C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 20,48 21,35 31,53 16,63 7,07 39,37 23,190 0,417

20 BERNARD Henry-Marius C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 13,75 18,98 16,19 34,71 24,31 24,51 23,740 0,427

ET TEUGHELS Johan S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 16,67 27,07 33,55 18,86 18,08 21,90 23,892 0,430

21 DAVIN Roland S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 24,57 27,52 18,49 32,92 22,29 18,74 23,992 0,432

ET FUNCK Victor S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 16,44 14,75 18,65 35,77 30,20 28,50 25,574 0,460

22 DEMONCHY Alain C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 25,06 17,19 20,14 28,82 19,65 46,97 26,554 0,478

23 MEUNIER Jean-Baptiste A.T. FEREBRIANGES CHAMPAGNE 31,78 22,21 27,47 36,54 24,75 30,26 28,246 0,508

24 MASSOL Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 36,89 34,29 35,27 29,28 30,54 34,96 32,868 0,592

ET STRAINCHAMPS Rémy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 33,97 25,44 24,93 36,82 40,78 45,13 34,620 0,623

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE BENCH REST 2015
VOLMERANGE-LES-MINES

CARABINE LOURDE 200 METRES

MEILLEUR GROUPEMENT : CORSETTI Elisabeth 7,07 mm



NOM CLUB LIGUE 100 M 200 M mm MAO/I

1 EYMIEU Jean-Claude C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 7,006 14,958 7,243 0,261

2 SAN SAVINI Gérard ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 5,756 18,924 7,609 0,274

3 PACHECO Carlos T.N. VERSAILLES ILE DE FRANCE 6,096 18,264 7,614 0,274

4 TROIN Jean-Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 7,640 17,306 8,147 0,293

5 SERAIN Roger C.T. DE MODANE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 5,916 21,148 8,245 0,297

ET HUWEL Walter S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 8,922 16,348 8,548 0,308

6 LANG Christiane A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 8,560 17,106 8,557 0,308

7 LANG Gérard A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 5,996 22,386 8,595 0,309

8 LAX Joël ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 7,176 20,250 8,651 0,311

9 IGLE Roland A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 8,972 16,738 8,671 0,312

10 MARLOYE Guy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 8,330 18,642 8,826 0,318

11 ARTAUD Louis C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 7,456 22,400 9,328 0,336

12 BEAUMONT Alain-Christian S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 7,710 22,118 9,385 0,338

13 FISCHBACH Pascal C.T. CUISE-LA-MOTTE PICARDIE 8,592 20,724 9,477 0,341

14 COT Serge ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 9,268 20,166 9,676 0,348

ET DE BEUL Guido S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 9,734 19,284 9,688 0,349

ET LUCIANI François S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 9,542 19,970 9,764 0,351

15 CORSETTI Elisabeth C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 8,100 23,190 9,848 0,355

16 MICHAUD Christian S.T. ST-GEORGES/CHER CENTRE 8,522 22,408 9,863 0,355

ET MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 9,176 22,320 10,168 0,366

17 BAILLE Eric C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 11,204 18,522 10,233 0,368

ET SCHOUTEN Paul S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 9,672 22,244 10,397 0,374

ET TEUGHELS Johan S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 9,158 23,892 10,552 0,380

ET FUNCK Victor S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 8,448 25,574 10,618 0,382

18 RODRIGUEZ Denis C.T. TARASCON PROVENCE 10,272 22,148 10,673 0,384

19 BERNARD Henry-Marius C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 10,194 23,740 11,032 0,397

20 DEMONCHY Alain C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 9,238 26,554 11,258 0,405

21 DAVIN Roland S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 10,952 23,992 11,474 0,413

22 CORNU Hubert A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 12,432 22,936 11,950 0,430

ET STRAINCHAMPS Rémy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 13,696 34,620 15,503 0,558

23 MASSOL Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 14,744 32,868 15,589 0,561

24 MEUNIER Jean-Baptiste A.T. FEREBRIANGES CHAMPAGNE 88,180 28,246 51,152 1,841

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE BENCH REST 2015
VOLMERANGE-LES-MINES

COMBINE CARABINE LOURDE



NOM CLUB LIGUE LEGERE LOURDE mm MAO/I

1 SAN SAVINI Gérard ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 7,210 7,609 7,410 0,267

2 EYMIEU Jean-Claude C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 7,600 7,243 7,421 0,267

3 TROIN Jean-Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 7,769 8,147 7,958 0,286

4 PACHECO Carlos T.N. VERSAILLES ILE DE FRANCE 8,336 7,614 7,975 0,287

5 SERAIN Roger C.T. DE MODANE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 7,939 8,245 8,092 0,291

6 IGLE Roland A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 8,013 8,671 8,342 0,300

ET HUWEL Walter S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 8,721 8,548 8,634 0,311

7 LANG Christiane A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 9,167 8,557 8,862 0,319

ET TEUGHELS Johan S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 7,509 10,552 9,031 0,325

8 FISCHBACH Pascal C.T. CUISE-LA-MOTTE PICARDIE 8,631 9,477 9,054 0,326

9 LAX Joël ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 9,492 8,651 9,071 0,327

10 LANG Gérard A.T.U.S. FORBACH LORRAINE 9,801 8,595 9,198 0,331

ET SCHOUTEN Paul S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 8,098 10,397 9,247 0,333

ET MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 8,656 10,168 9,412 0,339

11 MARLOYE Guy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 10,025 8,826 9,425 0,339

12 BEAUMONT Alain-Christian S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 9,515 9,385 9,450 0,340

13 ARTAUD Louis C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 9,651 9,328 9,489 0,342

14 CORSETTI Elisabeth C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 9,417 9,848 9,632 0,347

15 COT Serge ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 10,091 9,676 9,883 0,356

ET LUCIANI François S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 10,374 9,764 10,069 0,362

16 BAILLE Eric C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 10,377 10,233 10,305 0,371

17 DEMONCHY Alain C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 9,579 11,258 10,418 0,375

18 RODRIGUEZ Denis C.T. TARASCON PROVENCE 10,199 10,673 10,436 0,376

ET DE BEUL Guido S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 11,402 9,688 10,545 0,380

ET FUNCK Victor S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 11,057 10,618 10,837 0,390

19 MICHAUD Christian S.T. ST-GEORGES/CHER CENTRE 12,232 9,863 11,048 0,398

20 BERNARD Henry-Marius C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 11,276 11,032 11,154 0,402

21 DAVIN Roland S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 11,669 11,474 11,572 0,417

22 CORNU Hubert A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 12,256 11,950 12,103 0,436

ET STRAINCHAMPS Rémy S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 11,338 15,503 13,420 0,483

23 MASSOL Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 13,106 15,589 14,347 0,516

24 MEUNIER Jean-Baptiste A.T. FEREBRIANGES CHAMPAGNE 14,081 51,152 32,616 1,174

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE BENCH REST 2015
VOLMERANGE-LES-MINES

COMBINE "TWO GUN"



CLUB LIGUE NOM PRÉNOM TOTAL

1 C.T.CASTELLAS PROVENCE EYMIEU Jean-Claude 7,4210

TROIN Jean-Pierre 7,9580

ARTAUD Louis 9,4890

2 ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE SAN SAVINI Gérard 7,4100

LAX Joël 9,0710

COT Serge 9,8830

3 S.T.E.L. LORRAINE BEAUMONT Alain 9,4500

DAVIN Roland 11,5720

TEUGHELS Johan 9,0310

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE BENCH REST 2015
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30,0530

26,3640

24,8680

PALMARES EQUIPE

TWO GUN



NOM CLUB LIGUE 1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL 1 2 3 4 5 T

1 ARTAUD Louis C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 50 50 50 50 50 250 3 4 3 2 12

2 DEMONCHY Alain C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 49 50 50 50 50 249 1 2 2 2 2 9

3 BEAUMONT Alain-Christian S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 49 50 50 49 50 248 1 3 2 2 1 9

4 COT Serge ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 50 50 50 49 48 247 4 1 2 2 1 10

5 IGLE Roland A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 48 50 49 50 49 246 1 2 2 4 3 12

6 BERNARD Henry-Marius C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 48 50 49 50 49 246 2 3 1 1 2 9

7 MASELLI Pierre TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 50 50 46 50 50 246 2 2 1 3 8

8 BAILLE Eric C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 48 48 50 49 50 245 1 1 1 3

9 SERAIN Roger C.T. DE MODANE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 48 50 49 49 48 244 2 3 1 1 1 8

10 LUC Frédéric TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 49 49 50 47 49 244 1 1 1 3

11 VARVIER Michel TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 47 45 50 50 48 240 2 2 1 5

12 MASSOL Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 48 46 48 46 45 233 1 1 2

13 PACCAUD Jacques TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 46 49 45 46 46 232 1 1 2

ET TEUGHELS Johan S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 47 41 43 48 47 226 1 1 2
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MOUCHESMATCHS

HUNTER 100 M

VOLMERANGE-LES-MINES



NOM CLUB LIGUE 1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL 1 2 3 4 5 T

1 IGLE Roland A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 48 49 50 50 49 246 1 1 2

2 BEAUMONT Alain-Christian S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 49 49 49 48 50 245 1 1 2

3 SERAIN Roger C.T. DE MODANE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 50 44 48 50 50 242 1 1 2 2 2 8

4 LUC Frédéric TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 47 50 48 47 50 242 1 1 1 1 4

5 ARTAUD Louis C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 50 48 47 47 49 241 2 1 1 2 6

6 COT Serge ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 46 48 46 49 48 237 1 1 1 1 4

7 VARVIER Michel TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 47 49 47 48 44 235 1 1 2

8 MASSOL Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 47 45 48 47 47 234 1 1 1 1 4

9 PACCAUD Jacques TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 47 44 45 47 47 230 1 1 2

10 DEMONCHY Alain C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 46 46 45 45 48 230 1 1

11 MASELLI Pierre TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 45 46 46 47 45 229 1 1 1 3

12 BERNARD Henry-Marius C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 35 48 47 47 49 226 2 1 3

13 BAILLE Eric C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 44 46 42 44 48 224

ET TEUGHELS Johan S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 42 44 43 46 48 223 1 1

MATCHS MOUCHES

HUNTER 200 M

VOLMERANGE-LES-MINES
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NOM CLUB LIGUE 100M 200M TOTAL 100M 200M T

1 BEAUMONT Alain-Christian S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 248 245 493 9 2 11

2 IGLE Roland A.T. CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 246 246 492 12 2 14

3 ARTAUD Louis C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 250 241 491 12 6 18

4 SERAIN Roger C.T. DE MODANE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 244 242 486 8 8 16

5 LUC Frédéric TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 244 242 486 3 4 7

6 COT Serge ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 247 237 484 10 4 14

7 DEMONCHY Alain C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 249 230 479 9 1 10

8 MASELLI Pierre TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 246 229 475 8 3 11

9 VARVIER Michel TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 240 235 475 5 2 7

10 BERNARD Henry-Marius C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 246 226 472 9 3 12

11 BAILLE Eric C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 245 224 469 3 3

12 MASSOL Pierre C.T. DU CASTELLAS PROVENCE 233 234 467 2 4 6

13 PACCAUD Jacques TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 232 230 462 2 2 4

ET TEUGHELS Johan S.T.E.L. LORRAINE 226 223 449 2 1 3
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COMBINE HUNTER

BARRAGES M

VOLMERANGE-LES-MINES



CLUB LIGUE NOM PRÉNOM TOTAL

1 T.C.MONTALIEU DAUPHINE-SAVOIE LUC Frédéric 486

MASELLI Pierre 475

VARVIER Michel 475

2 C.T.CASTELLAS PROVENCE ARTAUD Louis 491

BERNARD Henry 472

BAILLE Eric 469

1436
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PALMARES EQUIPE

HUNTER

1432
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Pl. NOM CLUB LIGUE 1 2 3 4 5 6 TOTAL T T

1 PELICAN Frédéric A.T. CRIQUEBEUF NORMANDIE 249 248 249 247 247 249 1489 86 53

2 RABEL Marcel DETENTE CAMBLYSIENNE PICARDIE 250 247 248 247 248 249 1489 80 59

3 MAIURI Vittorio T.C. STADE LAURENTIN COTE D'AZUR 248 247 250 249 246 249 1489 76 64

4 DEBUREAUX Alain S.T RAISMES-VICOIGNE NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 247 249 249 250 247 246 1488 81 58

5 PEQUET Jean-François CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS BOURGOGNE 248 247 249 247 248 249 1488 78 60

6 MARCHAL Sylvain CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS BOURGOGNE 249 249 244 250 250 245 1487 84 54

7 MAIURI Paolo T.C. STADE LAURENTIN COTE D'AZUR 246 249 250 248 244 250 1487 79 59

8 LIGNE Jacques T.C. STADE LAURENTIN COTE D'AZUR 247 249 246 249 248 248 1487 76 61

9 PRIOLO Paul T.C. STADE LAURENTIN COTE D'AZUR 249 250 247 247 248 246 1487 75 62

10 BINOIST Matthieu A.T. CRIQUEBEUF NORMANDIE 247 245 248 248 249 248 1485 84 52

11 RAINGLET Jean-Pierre S.T. MICHELOISE PAYS DE LA LOIRE 248 247 249 246 249 245 1484 81 53

12 PIDAULT Claude CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS BOURGOGNE 249 249 246 248 247 245 1484 71 63

13 JARROT Joseph CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS BOURGOGNE 248 244 248 249 247 247 1483 75 58

14 BOIS Jeanne T.C. STADE LAURENTIN COTE D'AZUR 248 248 249 244 246 248 1483 72 62

15 SABRE Eric S.T RAISMES-VICOIGNE NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 242 249 249 248 247 248 1483 71 63

16 KLEINPETER Bruno VITROLLES SPORT TIR PROVENCE 247 248 246 247 249 246 1483 64 69

17 RAYBAUT Jean-François ESTEREL RAPHAELOIS COTE D'AZUR 248 245 248 247 248 246 1482 76 56

18 COURANTON Alain PRO PATRIA MONTESSON ILE DE FRANCE 248 249 248 247 244 246 1482 74 59

19 POIRIER Frédéric S.T.C.L. ILE DE FRANCE 247 249 247 248 248 243 1482 70 63

20 DUSSART Charles-Emile DETENTE ANSERIENNE NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 247 247 247 247 246 248 1482 68 65

21 BROUQUIER Luc C.T. SALONAIS PROVENCE 248 250 245 248 246 244 1481 80 53

22 PIRES Carlos T.C. STADE LAURENTIN COTE D'AZUR 250 249 245 246 242 249 1481 68 65

23 GILLIOT Maryline T.C. STADE LAURENTIN COTE D'AZUR 247 248 245 250 243 247 1480 75 56

24 DONATI Henri STE LAMALOUSIEN. TIR LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 247 247 244 249 247 246 1480 71 62

25 CHANTOISEAU René DETENTE ANSERIENNE NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 245 247 248 248 246 246 1480 68 63

26 CORRADI Lilian A.T.P.N. THIONVILLE LORRAINE 248 245 245 248 247 246 1479 78 52

27 SALVA Christian T.S. BESSIERES MIDI-PYRENEES 245 249 246 245 247 247 1479 75 56

28 SZALKA Jean S.T RAISMES-VICOIGNE NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 247 247 244 246 246 249 1479 73 56

29 MORISSEAU Kenzo PRO PATRIA MONTESSON ILE DE FRANCE 246 250 244 248 246 245 1479 71 62

22 HUNTER

MATCHS M* 10

VOLMERANGE-LES-MINES
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30 MORISSEAU Fabrice PRO PATRIA MONTESSON ILE DE FRANCE 248 249 242 248 247 245 1479 69 63

31 POMIES André A.S.T.P.V. MIDI-PYRENEES 248 247 246 248 246 244 1479 68 61

32 GUILLOT Jean-Claude C.T. CASTELPONTIN AUVERGNE 243 249 248 246 246 247 1479 62 68

33 CORRADI Dominique A.T.P.N. THIONVILLE LORRAINE 247 248 247 243 246 247 1478 73 55

34 BERARD Jean-Marc C.T. LA VALOUZE LIMOUSIN 244 245 247 248 247 246 1477 66 61

35 DELL'OVA Jean-Marc VITROLLES SPORT TIR PROVENCE 248 245 246 245 247 246 1477 63 67

36 GREGOIRE Bernard A.T.P.N. THIONVILLE LORRAINE 243 243 248 249 247 246 1476 70 57

37 MANIERE Sandra CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS BOURGOGNE 248 244 247 249 244 243 1475 81 49

38 IBANEZ Didier TIREURS DE L'UZEGE LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 247 244 242 247 249 245 1474 55 74

39 DECAUDIN Daniel S.T RAISMES-VICOIGNE NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 246 246 246 247 246 242 1473 65 61

40 MOREAU Jean CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS BOURGOGNE 247 241 243 243 246 248 1468 71 52

41 GREGOIRE Joris A.T.P.N. THIONVILLE LORRAINE 243 245 244 246 240 247 1465 64 59

42 IBANEZ Gessica TIREURS DE L'UZEGE LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 249 240 243 247 238 245 1462 65 53

43 KIELBASA Virginie A.S.T. CREIL PICARDIE 242 245 244 245 240 243 1459 44 72

44 KLEINPETER Fabienne VITROLLES SPORT TIR PROVENCE 240 244 243 242 245 242 1456 57 58

45 GUIOULLIER Yveline ASS. NAZAIRIENNE TIR PAYS DE LA LOIRE 233 242 241 246 243 248 1453 57 57

46 LABRETTE Bernard A.C. SOUPPES-LOING ILE DE FRANCE 244 229 241 245 246 248 1453 51 65

47 KIELBASA Christophe A.S.T. CREIL PICARDIE 243 241 244 241 247 236 1452 44 65

48 BLOCQUEL Régis DETENTE ANSERIENNE NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 243 237 243 246 247 235 1451 52 59



CLUB LIGUE NOM PRÉNOM TOTAL

1 T.C. STADE LAURENTIN COTE D'AZUR MAIURI Paolo 1487

MAIURI Vittorio 1489

BOIS Jeanne 1483

2 CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS BOURGOGNE JARROT Joseph 1483

PEQUET Jean-François 1488

MARCHAL Sylvain 1487

3 ST RAISMES-VICOIGNE NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS DEBUREAUX Alain 1488

DECAUDIN Daniel 1473

SABRE Eric 1483

4 P.P. MONTESSON ILE-DE-FRANCE COURANTON Alain 1482

MORISSEAU Fabrice 1479

MORISSEAU Kenzo 1479

5 A.T.P.N. THIONVILLE LORRAINE CORRADI Dominique 1478

CORRADI Lilian 1479

GREGOIRE Bernard 1476

6 VITROLLES SPORT TIR PROVENCE DELL'OVA Jean-Marc 1477

KLEINPETER Fabienne 1456

KLEINPETER Bruno 1483

7 DETENTE ANSERIENNE NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS DUSSART Charles-Emile 1482

CHANTOISEAU René 1480

BLOCQUEL Régis 1451
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4440

4416
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